

# Mirae Asset Lists HSI and HSCEI Leveraged and Inverse Products

## on Stock Exchange of Hong Kong

**Hong Kong – (March 14, 2017)** Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) today announced the listing of 4 leveraged and inverse ("L&I") products on the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited ("HKEX") tracking Hang Seng Index ("HSI") and Hang Seng China Enterprises Index ("HSCEI"). Names of the products and their respective stock code are as follows:

- Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng Index Daily (2x) Leveraged Product (7231 HK)
- Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng Index Daily (-1x) Inverse Product (7336 HK)
- Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng China Enterprises Index Daily (2x) Leveraged Product (7230 HK)
- Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng China Enterprises Index Daily (-1x) Inverse Product (7362 HK)

While Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng Index Daily (2x) Leveraged Product aims to provide investment results that closely correspond to twice (2x) the daily performance of Hang Seng Index, Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng Index Daily (-1x) Inverse Product aims to provide investment results that closely correspond to the inverse (-1x) daily performance of Hang Seng Index. Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng China Enterprises Index Daily (2x) Leveraged Product seeks to provide investment results that closely correspond to twice (2x) the daily performance of Hang Seng China Enterprises Index, Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng China Enterprises Index Daily (-1x) Inverse Product seeks to provide investment results that closely correspond to the inverse (-1x) daily performance of Hang Seng China Enterprises Index.

Mr. Jung-ho Rhee, President and Chief Executive Officer of Mirae Asset Global Investments (HK), said: "I am proud to say that Mirae Asset is one of the first issuers introducing local indices L&I products to Hong Kong investors. We have seen keen interest in Hong Kong, especially among retail investors, to capture both upside and downside momentum of HSI and HSCEI, Mirae Asset is excited to issue liquid and transparent local L&I products to cater for investors' demand."

Mr. Taeyong Lee, President and Global Head of ETF of Mirae Asset Global Investments Group, said: "With our products listed in three continents across Korea, Canada, Australia and Hong Kong, Mirae Asset is the asset manager with the most extensive global L&I coverage. Having the best-in-class L&I products across the world, our Hong Kong-listed foreign indices L&I products are leading the market with the highest average daily turnover since last October. We expect the interest of local L&I products to be even stronger in the market and are committed to bringing our outstanding L&I product insights to Hong Kong investors."

Mirae Asset Global Investments Group is the only investment group offering L&I ETF products in four stock exchanges globally, namely Korea, Canada, Australia and Hong Kong.





As of end January 2017, the Global ETF team of Mirae Asset Global Investments managed approximately US\$13.2 billion, offering 217 ETFs in 6 countries under 3 ETF brands, including "Horizons" in the US, Canada, Colombia, Hong Kong, "TIGER" in Korea, and "BetaShares" in Australia.

### **About Mirae Asset Global Investments Group**

Launched in 1997, Mirae Asset Global Investments Group has over 120 investment professionals focusing on emerging market portfolio construction. As of end January 2017, Mirae Asset manages US\$95.7 billion in client assets, spread across the full spectrum of asset classes and investment solutions. This makes us one of the world's largest managers of emerging market equities. Mirae Asset has 217 ETFs listed on six stock exchanges, including in Australia, Canada, Colombia, Hong Kong, Korea and the United States. The global ETF team managed US\$13.2 billion assets. http://www.miraeasset.com.hk

### **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Theresa Yu, Corporate Communications, Senior Manager

Tel: +852 3555 5745 / +852 6121 0533 Email: Theresa.yu@miraeasset.com

#### Disclaimer:

This document is prepared without having regard to your investment objectives, financial circumstance or any other needs. Investment involves risk. Past performance is not indication of further performance. Before making any investment decision to invest in any fund, investors should read the fund prospectus for details and risk factors. Please consult your own independent professionals in relation to any such investment.

The provision of this document shall not be deemed as constituting acceptance, or promise of any further contract or amendment to any contract which may exist between the parties. It should not be distributed to any other party except with the written consent of Mirae Asset Global Investments. Nothing herein contained shall be construed as granting the recipient whether directly or indirectly or by implication, any license or right, under any copyright or intellectual property rights to use the information herein. The information and materials provided herein are given on a general basis without obligation and on the understanding that any person acting upon or in reliance on it, does so entirely at his or her own risk.

Mirae Asset accepts no liability for any loss or damage of any kind resulting out of the unauthorized use of this document. This document is issued by Mirae Asset Global Investments and has not been reviewed by SFC.